Race Date
August 26, 23

Overall
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Name
Peter Jaros
Ryan Kwiecinski
Chad Lawless
Brian Culbreth
Gabrielle Pointon
Cameron Kavanaugh
Marissa Latko
Kurt Heuermann
Lucie Cernel
Heidi Endersen
David Sealscott
Savanna Vaughn
Kevin Kavanaugh
Matt Witter
Kirk Bodach
Megan Leahy
James Hafley
Austin Huntington
Rachael Jenks
Brian Chorba
Collin Kavanaugh
Dana Cooreman
Anna Wineinger
Shinnosuke Jibu
Kathryn Bryant
Sarah Bol
Craig Carlson
Michael Hord
David Neuen
Rade Cvetkovich
Alex Thomas
Galen Mast
Rachel Miller
Katie Maas
Ken Stelter
Nick Underwood
Jacky Szymczak
Peter Liang
Evan Fox
Ted Armstrong
Katie Jackson
Laura Fennell
Mike Culbreth
Diamond Taher
Lisa Martin
Brian Barsic
Scott Szawara

Results available at www.thtiming

2023 Tour De LaPorte

Overall Finish List

City
Homewood IL
Chesterton IN
Kouts IN
Demotte IN

La Porte IN
Frankfort IL
Mokena IL
Granger IN

La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
Toledo OH
Lagrange IN
Frankfort IL
Western Springs IL
Wakarusa IN
Wilmette IL
Bridgman Ml
Indianapolis IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Frankfort IL
New Hartford NY
Highland IN
Buffalo Grove IL
Madeira OH
Chicago IL
Homer Glen IL
Portage IN
Plainfield IN
Homer Glen IL
Valparaiso IN
Goshen IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Valparasio IN
Valparaiso IN
Middlebury IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
New Carlisle IN
Valparaiso IN
Wheatfield IN
Merrillville IN
Decatur IN

La Porte IN
Rolling Prairie IN

Half Marathon

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

3139 31 M

3260 48 M
3320 46 M
3218 41 M
3174 31 F
3205 21 M
3316 28 F
3216 55 M
3158 21 M
3214 32 F
3173 55 M
3313 33 F
3132 53 M
3333 36 M
3312 42 M
3186 46 F
3133 43 M
3253 29 M
3208 28 F
3162 67 M
3256 24 M
3138 39 F
3135 57 F
3155 18 M
3187 40 F
3257 42 F
3251 57 M
3254 52 M
3252 46 M
3201 57 M
3200 24 M
3336 50 M
3169 46 F
3091 46 F
3301 66 M
3222 40 M
3275 41 F
3207 40 M
3211 33 M
3321 58 M
3078 32 F
3136 35 F
3319 46 M
3189 23 F
3092 34 F
3106 55 M
3079 39 M
1

Open
Masters
45-49
40-44
Open
20-24
25-29
55-59
20-24
30-34
55-59
30-34
50-54
35-39
40-44
Masters
40-44
25-29
25-29
65-99
20-24
35-39
55-59
15-19
40-44
40-44
55-59
50-54
45-49
55-59
20-24
50-54
45-49
45-49
65-99
40-44
40-44
40-44
30-34
55-59
30-34
35-39
45-49
20-24
30-34
55-59
35-39

Time
1:23:26.4
1:27:36.8
1:31:01.4
1:31:27.4
1:32:55.6
1:35:03.4
1:35:33.5
1:37:17.6
1:37:51.3
1:38:29.5
1:39:58.1
1:40:48.5
1:40:59.5
1:42:37.2
1:42:40.1
1:44:30.5
1:45:48.8
1:46:19.4
1:47:21.2
1:47:44.1
1:47:59.9
1:47:59.9
1:48:34.5
1:48:37.7
1:48:51.5
1:49:41.9
1:50:31.4
1:50:38.3
1:51:22.1
1:51:43.7
1:51:54.7
1:52:34.1
1:53:10.2
1:53:14.7
1:53:22.7
1:53:28.8
1:53:36.1
1:54:01.3
1:55:57.6
1:56:09.2
1:57:06.1
1:57:09.2
1:57:23.1
1:57:28.8
1:57:45.7
1:57:52.4
1:58:23.4

08/26/23 10:47:20 AM

Pace

6:19/M
6:38/M
6:54/M
6:56/M
7:02/M
7:12IM
7:14/M
7:22/M
7:25/M
7:28/M
7:34/M
7:38/M
7:39/M
7:46/M
7:47/M
7:55/M
8:01/M
8:03/M
8:08/M
8:10/M
8:11/M
8:11/M
8:14/M
8:14/M
8:15/M
8:19/M
8:22/M
8:23/M
8:26/M
8:28/M
8:29/M
8:32/M
8:34/M
8:35/M
8:35/M
8:36/M
8:36/M
8:38/M
8:47/M
8:48/M
8:52/M
8:53/M
8:54/M
8:54/M
8:55/M
8:56/M
8:58/M



Race Date
August 26, 23

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Robert Hou
Xavier Keith
Douglas Brubaker
Deerae Nelson
Tom Owen
Abigail Igarta
Alana Jordan
Wyatt Wellinski
Levi Hicks
Matt Peterson
Edward Dubbs
Cynthia Perkins
Stephen Glick
Emily Sheahen Feller
Jillonda Washington
Shannon Hannon
Joan Sulivan
Erik Roe
Gerard Kenny
Lauren Meinert
Dana Deloian
Kenny McCleary
Stephany Lane
Giuseppe Buscarnera
Jaclyn Barkow
Valerie Goetting
Gene Crusie
Philip Pope
Autumn Hershberger
Lashaun James Hobbs
Michael Marvel
Kara McCarthy
John McCarthy
Nick Tomich
Kristi Wozniak
Meghan Erickson
Leonis Wright
Nicholas Otis
Autumn Carrell
Tom Fela
Sarah Darrell
Felipe Andrade
Miwa Jibu
Valerie Ball
Sarah Sharon
Julie Mescher
Joshua Lain

Results available at www.thtiming

2023 Tour De LaPorte

Overall Finish List

City

La Porte IN
La Porte IN
Midland Ml
Hawley MN
La Porte IN
Crown Point IN
Coloma M

La Porte IN
Niles MiI

La Porte IN
La Porte IN
Oak Brook IL
Goshen IN
Chesterton IN
Chicago IL
La Porte IN
Hobart IN
Portage IN
Oak Park IL
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
West Lafayette IN
Chicago IL
Evanston IL
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Elkhart IN

La Porte IN
Mishawaka IN
Chicago IL
Mishawaka IN
Newtown PA
South Bend IN
Schererville IN
Howell MI
Portage IN
Crete IL

La Porte IN
Akron IN
Chesterton IN
Portage IN
Muncie IN
Buffalo Grove IL
La Porte IN
River Forest IL
Lemont IL

La Porte IN

Half Marathon

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

3283
3082
3124
3116
3168
3261
3203
3282
3191
3159
3104
3308
3204
3318
3125
3101
3325
3258
3170
3110
3109
3311
3324
3304
3284
3255
3315
3098
3270
3127
3114
3146
3147
3217
3317
3108
3126
3089
3328
3279
3224
3117
3154
3219
3307
3215
3202

17
18
46
36
57
a7
22
17
22
50
51
56
70
38
57
41
42
59
55
33
33
62
47
40
40
39
53
59
35
57
44
40
39
45
52
41
57
40
29
61
41
30
49
47
43
42
33
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15-19
15-19
45-49
35-39
55-59
45-49
20-24
15-19
20-24
50-54
50-54
55-59
65-99
35-39
55-59
40-44
40-44
55-59
55-59
30-34
30-34
60-64
45-49
40-44
40-44
35-39
50-54
55-59
35-39
55-59
40-44
40-44
35-39
45-49
50-54
40-44
55-59
40-44
25-29
60-64
40-44
30-34
45-49
45-49
40-44

: 40-44

w

30-34

Time
1:58:50.5
1:58:59.3
1:59:16.6
1:59:18.8
1:59:52.4
2:00:10.5
2:00:15.4
2:01:00.1
2:01:06.8
2:01:42.9
2:01:50.8
2:02:19.8
2:02:20.4
2:02:38.1
2:02:41.9
2:03:40.6
2:03:54.4
2:05:17.1
2:06:41.8
2:06:57.7
2:06:57.7
2:07:21.3
2:07:54.1
2:08:07.5
2:09:09.3
2:09:32.2
2:09:48.8
2:10:35.2
2:10:47.8
2:12:14.2
2:12:50.9
2:12:52.5
2:12:52.9
2:13:29.8
2:14:08.1
2:14:15.2
2:14:44.9
2:15:13.8
2:15:32.9
2:15:41.7
2:15:44.5
2:16:15.5
2:16:16.8
2:16:27.5
2:17:02.2
2:18:33.4
2:18:41.2

08/26/23 10:47:20 AM

Pace
9:00/M
9:01/M
9:02/M
9:02/M
9:05/M
9:06/M
9:07/M
9:10/M
9:11/M
9:13/M
9:14/M
9:16/M
9:16/M
9:17/M
9:18/M
9:22/M
9:23/IM
9:29/M
9:36/M
9:37/M
9:37/M
9:39/M
9:41/M
9:42/M
9:47/M
9:49/M
9:50/M
9:54/M
9:55/M
10:01/M
10:04/M
10:04/M
10:04/M
10:07/M
10:10/M
10:10/M
10:12/M
10:15/M
10:16/M
10:17/M
10:17/M
10:19/M
10:19/M
10:20/M
10:23/M
10:30/M
10:30/M



Race Date
August 26, 23

Overall

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Name
Carolyn Newman
Mary Miller
Ashley Kline
Trevor Biancardi
Mark Santucci
Michelle Bulington
Dino Giannoulis
Jody Loucks
Micah Detweiler
Mary Richter
Max Unger
Monica Lakher
Milton Harris
Shelly Kinder
Jennifer Osborn
Ashley Laberge
Kelly Hinga
John Dizon
Carri Ables
Lisa Papai
Ruben Sanchez
Sheri Brackeen
Adrian Gonzalez
Kyuwon Choi
Mi Lim
Lisa Rebey
Jason Wright
Ariel Gentry
Taylor Mauger
Mary Claire Miral
April Lawrenz
Tony Mannella
Patrick Wedow
Kenneth Swan
Adriana Adrian
Miriam Juarez
Juan Sanchez
Maria Cline
Jill Kellpsh
Jamie Miller
Katherine Moffatt
Lori Miller
Lisa Waterman
Kelly Anderson
Cheryl Sanchez
Jean Neely

Results available at www.thtiming

2023 Tour De LaPorte

Overall Finish List

Half Marathon

City

Michigan City IN
Michigan City IN
Dyer IN

Griffith IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Michigan City IN
La Porte IN
Elkhart IN

Fort Wayne IN
Detroit Ml
Detroit Ml

Park Forest IL
Mishawaka IN
New Carlisle IN
La Porte IN
Portage MI
Skokie IL
Hobart IN
Three Oaks MI
Lake Station IN
New Carlisle IN
Michigan City IN
Oak Brook IL
Northbrooknorthbrook
Griffith IN
Mishawaka IN
South Bend IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaisop IN
Michigan City IN
La Porte IN
Westville IN
Hobart IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Kokomo IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Chicago IL
Griffith IN

Cape Coral FL
Cape Coral FL
Walkerton IN
Zionsville IN

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

3277
3327
3141
3267
3119
3210
3080
3181
3262
3131
3265
3264
3259
3153
3163
3137
3144
3303
3142
3182
3134
3209
3180
3309
3306
3278
3085
3084
3302
3157
3088
3273
3285
3274
3337
3305
3334
3266
3220
3326
3206
3269
3129
3130
3152
3151

45
64
35
26
48
32
39
46
31
26
30
30
a7
61
47
42
53
44
46
28
65
48
29
56
55
52
47
26
27
28
23
34
26
a7
36
41
29
66
49
42
43
59
55
48
51
66
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45-49
60-64
35-39
25-29
45-49
30-34
35-39
45-49
30-34
25-29
30-34
30-34
45-49
60-64
45-49
40-44
50-54
40-44

1 45-49

25-29
65-99

: 45-49

A
2w

25-29

: 55-59

[EnY
w

55-59
50-54
45-49
25-29
25-29
25-29
20-24
30-34
25-29
45-49
35-39
40-44

5: 25-29
1: 65-99
: 45-49
© 40-44

1 40-44

55-59
55-59

. 45-49

50-54
65-99

Time
2:19:32.4
2:19:47.7
2:19:53.1
2:20:46.2
2:21:13.2
2:22:12.4
2:22:18.7
2:22:26.2
2:23:59.5
2:24:16.4
2:24:54.4
2:24:54.4
2:25:11.8
2:25:13.2
2:25:46.9
2:27:04.4
2:28:04.2
2:29:24.4
2:29:26.2
2:34:05.8
2:34:50.6
2:34:50.8
2:36:22.9
2:36:27.5
2:36:37.5
2:37:11.5
2:38:43.8
2:38:48.8
2:41:02.2
2:41:38.8
2:44:45.1
2:45:53.3
2:45:53.5
2:45:54.4
2:46:20.7
2:46:20.9
2:46:21.5
2:47:30.2
2:54:16.4
2:54:17.7
2:56:29.3
2:57:51.8
3:00:07.1
3:00:07.1
3:03:13.3
3:15:42.3

08/26/23 10:47:21 AM

Pace
10:34/M
10:35/M
10:36/M
10:40/M
10:42/M
10:46/M
10:47/M
10:47/M
10:55/M
10:56/M
10:59/M
10:59/M
11:00/M
11:00/M
11:03/M
11:09/M
11:13/M
11:19/M
11:19/M
11:40/M
11:44/M
11:44/M
11:51/M
11:51/M
11:52/M
11:55/M
12:02/M
12:02/M
12:12/M
12:15/M
12:29/M
12:34/M
12:34/M
12:34/M
12:36/M
12:36/M
12:36/M
12:41/M
13:12/M
13:12/M
13:22/M
13:28/M
13:39/M
13:39/M
13:53/M
14:50/M



